
 



 

Thoughts from Salesian Spirituality 
 

“God takes pleasure to see you take your little steps; and like a good father who holds his child 
by the hand, He will accommodate His steps to yours and will be content to go no faster than 
you. Why do you worry?” - St. Francis de Sales 
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Pray for Our Sick and Homebound 
 

During the General Intercessions at our weekend Masses, we 
remember all members of our parish and community who are 
homebound or suffering any illness. Please remember the     
following in your prayers this week: 

Albina & Chin Chua; 

Donna LaMountain; 

Louise Peloquin; 

Parish staff 

Title Staff Member     Direct Line  Email 

Pastor Rev. Robert M. Rutledge, OSFS  919-973-0006  RRutledge@holyinfantchurch.org 

Director of Operations and Finance John Martin     919-973-0017  JohnM@holyinfantchurch.org   

Director of Catechetical Leadership Michalene Sutton     919-973-0013  Msutton@holyinfantchurch.org 

Assistant Director of Catechetical Leadership  Anna Lee      919-973-0012  ALee@holyinfantchurch.org 

Director of Liturgy & Music Jeff Rice       919-925-3714  JeffR@holyinfantchurch.org 

Communications Coordinator Stacy Paper     919-973-0010   StacyP@holyinfantchurch.org 

Financial Services Administrator Amy Locke      919-973-0009  AmyL@holyinfantchurch.org 

Parish Services Assistant Brandi Rhew     919-544-7135  BrandiR@holyinfantchurch.org 

Pastor’s Assistant  Karina Miranda     919-973-0008  KarinaM@holyinfantchurch.org  

Pastoral Associate Lynn Sale      919-973-0018  LynnS@holyinfantchurch.org 

Deacon Tom Hill      919-544-7135  Tomh@holyinfantchurch.org 



 



 

Readings for the Week   
Monday Gen 4:1-15, 25 Ps 50:1+8, 16bc-17, 20-21                          
Mk 8:11-13 
Tuesday Gen 6:5-8; 7:1-5, 10 Ps 29:1a+2, 3ac-4,                        
3b+9c-10 Mk 8:14-21 
Wednesday Gen 8:6-13, 20-22 Ps 116:12-13, 14-15,                        
18-19 Mk 8:22-26 
Thursday Gen 9:1-13 Ps 102:16-18, 19-21, 29+22-23                     
Mk 8:27-33 
Friday Gen 11:1-9 Ps 33:10-11, 12-13, 14-15                                          
Mk 8:34 – 9:1 
Saturday 1 Pt 5:1-4 Ps 23:1-3a, 4, 5, 6 Mt 16:13-19 
Sunday 1 Sam 26:2, 7-9, 12-13, 22-23 Ps 103:1-2, 3-4, 8, 
10, 12-13 1 Cor 15:45-49 Lk 6:27-38  

Sixth Sunday of Ordinary Time                    February 16th, 2025 

Upcoming Events 
 

   

Mass Times & Intentions 
February 17th—February 23rd 

 
Monday, 9 am   Casimira Garcia (birthday)
Tuesday, 9:00 am  Dominico Hoc Tran †  
Wednesday, 9:00 am Pat McGinn † 
Thursday, 9 :00am  Mary Bernard † 
Friday, 9:00 am   Pat McGinn † 
Saturday, 9:00 am  Prela Selca † 

†
Angel & Araceli Novio   

  (anniversary)
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